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GENERAL INFORMATION
Foundation
Budget (US$)
State Funding (US$)
External Funding (US$)
Campuses
University Divisions
Schools
Hospitals
Interdisciplinary Centers
Technical High Schools
Libraries
Area
Campinas - Bardo Geraldo
Other Campuses
Buildings
Campinas - Barao Geraldo
Campinas - COTUCA
Limeira - (Campus I) - COTIL/FT/SAR
Limeira - (Campus Il) - FCA
Paulinia - CPQBA
Piracicaba - FOP

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

ADMISSIONS EXAM (2020)
Admissions
Candidates

Candidates / Admissions ratio

ProFIS " (2020)
Admissions
Candidates
Candidates / Admissions ratio

UNDERGRADUATE
Academic Programs
Day
Evening
Admissions
Total Students
Diplomas Awarded

GRADUATE

Academic Programs
Master
Doctorate
Specialization

Students
Master
Doctorate
Specialization
Special Enrollments

Theses
Master
Doctorate

Specialization

(1) Interdisciplinary Higher Education Program.

1966
846,541,963
645,674,006

24
4
21
2
30

3,891,940 m?
3,359,720 m?
701,010 m?
606,847 m?
5,790 m?
19,454 m?
29,428 m?
13,231 m?
26,260 m?

4,189
80,758
19,28

120
1,180
9,8

65

42

23
3,399
20,085
2,623

158
83
72

17,585
5,810
6,702
1,056
4,017
2,898
1,474
1,017
407



CONTINOUS & PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION
Courses

Students

TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOLS
Programs
Admissions
Students

Diplomas Awarded

RESEARCH AND INNOVATION
Sponsored Projects
Publications
Books
Articles in Journals
Book Chapters
Full Articles in Conference Proceedings
Abstracts
Articles Indexed (Web of Science)
Articles Indexed (SCOPUS)
Patent Applications

SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENT AID PROGRAMS
Program of Undergraduate Teaching Assistants
Program of Graduate Teaching Assistants
Undergraduate Research Scholarships
Financial Aid Scholarships
Research Scholarships Awarded by Funding Agencies
Master
Doctorate

Student Housing - Number of Residents

UNIVERSITY PRESS
Books Published
Total Copies

LIBRARIES

Books

Subscribed Journals (paper)
Subscribed Journals (eletronic)

Theses (paper)

HUMAN RESOURCES
Faculty
Non-faculty

Faculty with Doctorate Degree

HEALTH SERVICES
Hospital Beds
Hospital Admissions
Surgeries

Childbirths

Assessoria de Economia e Planejamento - AEPLAN
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1,364
18,299

36
1,405
3,280

963

5,778
18,647
117
5,025
824
1,219
2,079
5,527
5,731
67

834
2,297
1,498
5,717
4,593
1,727
2,866
1,048

24
26,600

1,052,142
2,157
47,966
96,831

1,782
7,135
99%

925
42,463
68,239

4,842



